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|Max. vertical load :80 kg|
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FOR A AND B KLASSE:

1. Remove the bumper (see fig. 1).

2. Release the exhaust from the rearmost exhaust rubber.

3. Remove the heat shield.

4. Remove the steel buffer beam from the vehicle. The buffer beam will
no longer be needed (see fig. 1).

Position the supports A and attach them at points B, then fit the whole
thing without fully tightening.

Fit the member section C finger-tight at points D and E.

Tighten all nuts and bolts to the torque indicated in the drawing.

Saw a portion out of the heat shield as shown in figure 2.

FOR A KLASSE Fl 2015 ->: Saw out the portion as indicated in

fig. 4.

Use the Brink smart position sticker to saw out the indicated section
from the bumper.

10. FOR VEHICLES WITH PDC: attach the cables with tie-wraps.

11. Seal the portions indicated (see fig. 3).

12. Replace the items removed in step 1 and 2.

13. Fit the ball hitch, including socket plate.

14. Tighten all nuts and bolts to the torque indicated in the drawing.

o

© N

FOR CLA KLASSE:

1. Remove the rear-light units. Remove the bumper (see fig. 1a).

2. Remove the plastic cover plate in the centre on the underside. (see fig.
2a).

3. Remove the steel buffer beam from the vehicle. The buffer beam will

no longer be needed (see fig. 1a).

Position the supports A and attach them at points B, then fit the whole

thing without fully tightening.

Fit the member section C finger-tight at points D and E.

Tighten all nuts and bolts to the torque indicated in the drawing.

FOR VEHICLES WITH PDC: attach the cables with tie-wraps.

Seal the portions indicated (see fig. 3).

. Replace the items removed in step 1a and 2a.

10. Fit the ball hitch, including socket plate.

11. Tighten all nuts and bolts to the torque indicated in the drawing.

&

© N O

For dismantling and fitting the vehicle parts, see the site handbook.
For fitting instructions and attachment method, see drawing.

NOTE:

* Should this installation process entail the cutting of the bumper —
conformation MUST be obtained by the installation engineer of the
customer’s acceptance prior to completion. Thule Towing Systems
do not accept responsibility for any matters arising as a result of
this miscommunication.

* All measurements are in mm!

* The dealer should be consulted for possible necessary adjustment(s)
"of the vehicle".

* Remove the insulating material from the contact area of the fitting
points.

* Consult your dealer for the maximum tolerated pull weight and ball hitch
pressure of your vehicle.

* Do not drill through electrical-, brake- or fuellines.

* Remove (if present) the plastic caps from the spot welding nuts.

* This fitting instruction has to be enclosed in the vehicle documents after
fitting the towbar.

* Thule is not liable for damage caused directly or indirectly by incorrect
assembly, including the use of unsuitable tools, the use of other assem-
bly methods and means than the ones outlined, and the incorrect inter-
pretation of these assembly instructions.

IE MONTAGEANLEITUNG:

Vor Beginn des Einbaus ist anhand der Typplakette der Anhdnge-
kupplung festzustellen welches Bild in der Einbauanleitung
maRgebend ist.

FUR A UND B KLASSE:

1. Die Stoflstange abmontieren (sieche Abb. 1).

2. Den Auspuff aus der hinteren Gummiaufhangung herausnehmen.

3. Das Hitzeschild abmontieren.

4. Die Stoflstange einschliellich des stdhlernen StoRbalkens vom

© 576570/28-10-2015/5
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POUR A ET B KLASSE:

1. Démonter le pare-chocs (voir la fig.1).

2. Retirer le tuyau d’échappement du caoutchouc de fixation arriere.

3. Déposer le bouclier thermique.

4. Déposer la traverse en acier du véhicule ; la traverse ne sera plus util-
isée (voir la fig.1).

5. Positionner les supports A et les fixer a I'emplacement des points B,
monter 'ensemble sans serrer.

. Monter la partie barre C sur les points D et E en serrant a la main.

7. Serrer tous les boulons et écrous conformément au schéma.

8. Découper un morceau du bouclier thermique conformément a la figure
2.

9. POUR A KLASSE FI 2015 ->: Scier les parties indiquées conformé-
ment a la figure 4.
Utilisez le Brink Smart Position Sticker pour découper la section
indiquée du pare-chocs.

9. SUR LES VEHICULES EQUIPES DE PDC : lier les cables ensemble
avec des attaches en plastique.

10. Boucher les parties indiquées (voir la fig.3).

11. Remettre en place les éléments déposés au point 1 et 2.

12. Monter la barre de la rotule y compris la prise électrique.

13. Serrer tous les boulons et écrous conformément au schéma.

POUR CLA KLASSE:

1. Démonter les feux arriere. Démonter le pare-chocs (voir la fig.1a).

2. Démonter la plaque de recouvrement en plastique au milieu de la par-
tie inférieure. (voir la fig.2a)

3. Déposer le pare-chocs du véhicule y compris la traverse en acier ; la
traverse ne sera plus utilisée (voir la fig.1a).

4. Positionner les supports A et les fixer a I'emplacement des points B,

monter 'ensemble sans serrer.

Monter la partie barre C sur les points D et E en serrant a la main.

Serrer tous les boulons et écrous conformément au schéma.

SUR LES VEHICULES EQUIPES DE PDC : lier les cables ensemble

avec des attaches en plastique).

8. Boucher les parties indiquées (voir la fig.3).

No o

BHUMAHME:

* Ecnu noTpebytoTcs M3MEHERst KOHCTPYKLMM TPAHCMIOPTHONO CPEACTBA, CledyeT
MoCOBETOBATLCS C ANNEPOM aBTOMOBUAS.

Ecnu B TOUKax npukpenneHns IMeeTcs Cnoii buTyma 1 NpoTUBOLLYMOBOW
matepvan, ero Cnesyet yaanuTb.

CBefieHns 0 MakcuMansHO AONYCTMMOiA Macce Bykeupyemoro npuuena Bel MoxeTe
nony4uTb y AMnepa aBToMobuns.

Mpy cBEPREHUN cieanTe 3a TeM, YTOBbI He 3aAETb ANEKTPONPOBOAKY M MHUN
TOPMO3HOA Lien ¥ NOAAYM rOpHoYEro.

YpanuTe (ECNM OHW MMEIOTCS) MNAacTMACcCoBbIE 3aTbl4KU 13 MPUBAPEHHBIX raek.
Mocne MOHTaxa Kptoka CnefyeT XpaHUTb HAaCTOsLLEe PYKOBOACTBO B KOMMNEKTE C
TEXHNYECKON IOKyMEHTaLMeN aBTOMOOUNS.

Oupwma Thule He 0TBevaeT 3a yiep6, ABASIOLUMIACS MPSMbIM UM KOCBEHHBIM CRef-
CTBMEM HEMPaBWUNbHOMO MOHTaXa, B TOM YUCME MCMONMb30BaHWS HEMOAXOASLMX
WHCTPYMEHTOB M MPUMEHEHUS MHOTO Croco6a MOHTaXa Wnu ApYriX CPEACTB, Yem
MPeANMCaHo B MHCTPYKLMKU, MO0 HENPaBUMBHOTO UCTONKOBAHWS HACTOSILUEN UHCTPYK-
LMK N0 MOHTaXY.

*

*

*

*

*

*

9. Remettre en place les éléments déposés au point 1a et 2a.
10. Monter la barre de la rotule y compris la prise électrique.
11. Serrer tous les boulons et écrous conformément au schéma.

Pour le montage et le démontage des piéces du véhicule, consulter la
notice du fabricant.
Consulter le croquis pour voir le montage et les moyens de fixation.

REMARQUE:

* Pour une/des adaptations indispensables sur le véhicule, veuillez con-
sulter le concessionnaire.

* Enlever la couche de bitume ou d'anti-tremblement qui recouvre éventu-
ellement les points de fixation.

* Pour connaitre le poids de traction maximum et le poids en fleche sur la
rotule autorisée du véhicule, veuillez consulter votre concessionnaire.

* Veiller en percant a ne pas endommager les conduites de électri-
que, de frein et de carburant.

* Retirer "si présents" les embouts en plastique des écrous de soudure par
point.

* Cette notice de montage doit étre conervée a bord du véhicule apres
montage de I'attelage.

* Thule décline toute responsabilité pour les dommages qui pourraient
directement ou indirectement résulter d’'un montage incorrect, y compris
I'utilisation d’outils inappropriés et I'utilisation d’'un mode d’emploi et de
moyens autres que ceux prescrits, ou bien résulter d’'une interprétation
inexacte des présentes instructions de montage.

IE MONTERINGSANVISNINGAR:

Fore du startar monteringen maste du kontrollera typskylten for att
kunna bedoéma vilken skiss i monteringsanvisningen som skall
anvandas.

FOR A OCH B KLASSE:

1. Demontera stétfangaren (se fig. 1).
2. Losgoéra avgasroret fran det bakersta avgasgummit.

© 576570/28-10-2015/7
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9. FOR A KLASSE FI 2015 -> : Sav ifelge figur 4 de markerede dele ud.
Brug Brink smart position sticker til at save den angivne del ud af
kofangeren.

10. GALDER FOR BILER MED PDC: bind ledningerne fast med tie-wraps
(klemband af plast).

11. Smer kit pa de markerede dele (jeevnfer fig. 3).

12. Monter de dele, som blev fjernet under punkt 1 og 2.

13. Monter kuglestangen, inklusive kontaktplade.

14. Speend alle bolte og mgtrikker ifglge tegning.

FOR CLA KLASSE:

1. Demonter baglysenhederne. Demonter kofangeren (jeevnfer fig. 1a).

2. Demonter kunststof daekkepladen midt pa undersiden. (jeevnfer fig.
2a)

3. Demonter kofangeren, inklusive kgretgjets stalstgdbjeelke. Denne bliv-
er overfladig (jeevnfer fig. 1a).

4 Anbring statterne A og monter disse ved punkterne B; monter det hele
manuelt.

5. Monter bjeelkedelen C handfast pa punkterne D og E.

6. Speend alle bolte og metrikker ifalge tegning.

7. G/ELDER FOR BILER MED PDC: bind ledningerne fast med tie-wraps
(klemband af plast).

8. Smer kit pa de markerede dele (jeevnfer fig. 3).

9. Monter de dele, som blev fiernet under punkt 1a og 2a.

10. Monter kuglestangen, inklusive kontaktplade.

11. Spaend alle bolte og meatrikker ifglge tegning.

Radfer for demontering og montage af dele til keretgjet arbejdsplad-
shandbogen.
Radfer for montage og montagemidler skitsen.

BEMARK:

* Kontakt forhandleren
eendring(er) pa koretoijet.

* Undervognsbehandlingen skal fiernes de steder hvor traekket ligger an
mod bilen.

* Kontakt Deres forhandler for oplysninger om den maksimale traekkraft og

i forbindelse med eventuelle pakraevede

Montazni pokyny a metoda pripevnéni dle nacrtu.

DULEZITE

*Pokud je potieba provést na voze Upravy, obratte se na svého pro-
dejce.

* Pokud je misto montaze opatfeno asfaltovym natérem nebo vrstvou
natéru snizujici hluk, odstrante je.

* Pro informaci o maximalnim nakladu povoleném k taZeni se obratte na
svého prodejce.

* PFi vrtani dbejte zvySené pozornosti, zejména co se tyce elek-
trickych, brzdovych a palivovych kontaktd.

* Pokud jsou na maticich bodového svarovani plastova vi¢ka, odstrarnte
je.

* Po montazi uschovejte tento manual k ostatnim doklad@im vozidla.

* Spole¢nost Thule neodpovida za piimé ani nepfimé skody zplsobené
nespravnou montazi, véetné pouziti nevhodnych nastrojd, pouziti jinych
metod montaze a prostfedkl nez uvedenych a nespravnym pochopenim
téchto pokynd k montazi.

Iﬂ SZERELESI UTMUTATO:

Mielbétt régzitené az eszkézt, ellendrizze a tipustablat, hogy a
rogzitési ttmutaté alapjan melyik abra alkalmazandé.

A A ES B KLASSE:

1. Tavolitsa el az Utk6z6t (Lasd az dbrat 1).

2. Engedje ki a kipufogoét a leghatsé kipufogdgumibdl.

3. Vegylk le a hévédd pajzsot.

4. Tavolitsa el a jarm(ir6l az Utkozét és az acél litkdzérudat. Az Utkdzéra-
dra mar nem lesz sziikség (Lasd az abrat 1).

5. Helyezze el a A tAmasztékokat és illessze a B pontokhoz, majd szerel-
je fel az egész targyat lazan felcsavarva.

6. Szerelje a C tartérészt er6sen az D és E pontokra!

7. Szoritsa be az 6sszes anyat és csavart a rajzon feltlintetett csavarony-
omatékig.

8. Az 2. dbranak megfelelden flirészeljink ki egy darabot a hévédé pajzs-

det tilladte kugletryk.

* Veer forsigtig ikke at bore i ledninger-,bremse elller benzinslange

* Fjern plasticpropperne "om de findes" fra de punktsvejsede me¢trikker.

* Thule er ikke ansvarlig for skade der direkte eller indirekte er forarsaget
af forkert montage, herunder ogsa iberegnet brug af forkert veerktej og
anvendelse af anden montagemetode og andre montagemidler end de
foreskrevne samt fejltolkning af den medfalgende montagevejledning.

* DENNE MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING SKAL MEDBRINGES VED SYN.

Iﬂ INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE:

Antes de comenzar el montaje por favor, verifique la placa descripti-
va del enganche con el fin de determinar la figura correspondi-
ente en la resefa de montaje.

RESPECTO AY B KLASSE:

1. Desmontar el parachoques (véase la fig. 1).

2. Saque el tubo de escape de la goma posterior.

3. Retirar el escudo térmico.

4. Desmontar el tope de acero del vehiculo, el tope no se vuelve a utilizar
(véase la fig. 1).

5. Colocar los soportes Ay fijarlos a la altura de los puntos B, montar el

conjunto sin apretar mucho.

Coloque la seccion C viga apretada a mano en los puntos D y E.

Apretar todos los tornillos y tuercas de acuerdo con los puntos del gra-

fico.

8. Corte una parte del escudo térmico tal como se indica en la imagen 2.

9. RESPECTO A KLASSE FI 2015 ->:Serrar las partes indicadas en la
fig 4.
Sierre la parte indicada del parachoques con ayuda del Smart Position
Sticker de Brink.

10. PARA AUTOS CON PDC (SISTEMA DE AYUDA EN ESTA-
CIONAMIENTO): los cables estan unidos con tie-wraps (amarraduras).

11. Sellar con pegamento las partes indicadas (véase la fig. 3).

12. Volver a poner lo retirado bajo punto 1y 2.

No

© 576570/28-10-2015/9

bol.

9. A A KLASSE FI 2015 -> :Flrészelje ki a darabokat az 4.abran feltlin-
tetett modon.
Hasznalja a Brink Smart Position Sticker-t a megjelolt rész kiflirésze
|ésére a I16kharitobdl

10. PDC-vel ellatott jarmlvek esetében: flizze 6ssze a kdabeleket a
mianyag kabelosszefogd segitségével

11. Tomitse be a megfelel6 részeket, mint azt ahogyan az 3-es abra mutat-
ja.

12. Tegye vissza az 1 és 2. Iépésben eltavolitott darabokat.

13. Helyezze fel a gdmb alaku rogzitét, az illesztélemezzel egyditt.

14. Szoritsa be az 6sszes anyat és csavart a rajzon feltlintetett csavarény-
omatékig.

A CLA KLASSE:

1. Tavolitsa el a hatso vilagitotesteket.Tavolitsa el az (itkoz6t (Lasd az
abrat 1a).

2. Tavolitsa el fel a mianyag fedlapot az alsé rész kdzepére. (Lasd az
abrat 2a).

3. Tavolitsa el a jarm(irél az Uitk6zot és az acél litkdzérudat. Az Utkdzérara
mar nem lesz szlikség (Lasd az abrat 1a).

4. Helyezze el a A tAmasztékokat és illessze a B pontokhoz, majd szerel-
je fel az egész targyat lazan felcsavarva.

5. Szerelje a C tartorészt er6sen az D és E pontokral

6. Szoritsa be az 6sszes anyat és csavart a rajzon feltlintetett csavarony-
omatékig.

7. PDC-vel ellatott jarmivek esetében: flizze Ossze a kéabeleket a
mianyag kabeldsszefogd segitségével

8. Tomitse be a megfeleld részeket, mint azt ahogyan az 3-es dbra mutat-
ja.

9. Tegye vissza az 1a és 2a. |épésben eltavolitott darabokat.

10. Helyezze fel a gdmb alaku rogzitét, az illesztélemezzel egyditt.

11. Szoritsa be az 6sszes anyat és csavart a rajzon feltlintetett csavarény-
omatékig.

A szétszerelés és a jarmi alkatrészek Osszeillesztése érdekében,

© 576570/28-10-2015/14
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PER CLA KLASSE:

1. Smontare i gruppi dei fanali posteriori. Smontare il paraurti. (vedi
fig.1a).

2. Smontare la piastra di copertura sotto al centro. (vedi fig. 2a).

3. Smontare il paraurti e la barra d’acciaio dal veicolo; la barra in acciaio
non dovra piu essere montata (vedi fig. 1a).

4. Posizionare i sostegni A e fissarli manualmente in corrispondenza dei

punti B.

Fissare manualmente la traversa C in corrispondenza dei punti D ed E.

Serrare tutti i dadi e bulloni alle coppie di serraggio indicate nel diseg-

no.

NELLE AUTO CON PDC: legare tra loro i cavi con fascette di plastica.

Sigillare applicando un collante sulle superfici indicate (vedi fig. 3).

Rimontare quanto rimosso al punto 1a e 2a.

0. Montare I'asta della sfera, completa di piastra di contatto.

1. Serrare tutti i dadi e bulloni alle coppie di serraggio indicate nel diseg-

no.

oo

g~

Per lo smontaggio ed il montaggio dei componenti del veicolo con-
sultare il manuale tecnico dell’officina.
Consultare il disegno per il montaggio ed i dispositivi di fissaggio.

N.B.:

* Per eventuali necessari adattamenti "del veicolo" si consiglia di consul-
tare il fornitore.

* Rimuovere lo strato di materiale isolante dai punti d'attacco.

* Per il peso complessivo trainabile della Vostra vettura, consultate il
Vostro rivenditore autorizzato.

* Praticando i fori, prestare attenzione a non danneggiare i cavi elet-
trici, i cavi del freno e i condotti del carburante.

* Rimuovere, se presenti, i coperchietti in plastica dai dadi di saldatura per
punto.

* Questa istruzione di montaggio deve essere allegata ai documenti del
veicolo dopo l'installazione del gancio.

* Thule non pu0 essere ritenuta responsabile per eventuali danni diretta-
mente o indirettamente dovuti ad un errato montaggio, intendendo con

3. Zdemontowa¢ z pojazdu zderzak wraz ze stalowa belkg zderzakowa,
belka zderzakowa nie bedzie ponownie uzywana (patrz rys. 1a).

4. Umiesci¢ wsporniki A i umocowac je w punktach B, lekko przymocow-

ac¢ catosc.

Woprowadzi¢ element C recznie do oporu w punktach D i E.

Dokreci¢ wszystkie sruby i nakretki zgodnie z rysunkiem.

Dla podjazdéw z PDC: kable przymocowaé tasma kablowa.

Wypitowac czes¢ z ptyty zaroodpornej (patrz rys. 3).

. Ponownie umiescié to, co zostato zdemontowane w punkcie 1a i 2a.

0. Zamontowa¢ drag kuli wraz z ptytg z gniazdem wtykowym.

1. Dokreci¢ wszystkie Sruby i nakretki zgodnie z rysunkiem.

“zoe~NOO

Co do montazu i montowania cze$ci pojazdu zapoznaé sie z
podrecznikiem warsztatowym.
Co do montazu i $rodkéw montazowych zapoznaé sie ze schematem.

Wskazéwki:

- Po przejechaniu 1000 km dokreci¢ wszystkie elementy skrecane.

- Podczas ewentualnych odwiertow upewnic sieczy w pobliai nie znajduja
sie przewody instalacji elekirycznej, przewody hydrauliczne lub przewo-
dy paliwowe.

- Wszystkie ubytki powtoki lakierniczej zabezpieczy¢ przed korozja.

- Nalezy wyja¢ ewentualne plastikowe zaslepki w punktach przyspawa-
nych nakretek.

- Stosowac nakretki oraz sruby gatunkowe dostarczone w komplecie.

- Utrzymywac¢ kule w czystosci, oraz pamigtac o regularnym jej smarowa-
niu.

- Hak holowniczy zarejestrowa¢ w stacji diagnostyczne;.

Zastosowanie si¢ do powyzszych wskazan gwarantuje Panstwu bez-
pieczenstwo, niezawodnos¢ i sprawno$¢ naszego wyrobu przez caty
okres jego uzytkowania.

* Firma Thule nie ponosi odpowiedzialno$ ci za straty poniesione pos red-
nio lub bezpos$ rednio na skutek niewt asciwego montazu, w tym uzycia
niewt as ciwych narzedzi i sposobéw montaz niezgodnych z instrukcja,
oraz niezastosowanie siedo tres ci instrukcii.

cio anche l'uso di attrezzi non idonei e I'uso di metodi e mezzi di montag-
gio diversi da quelli prescritti, nonché all'errata interpretazione delle
seguenti istruzioni di montaggio.

Przed rozpoczgciem montazu nalezy sprawdzi¢ tabliczke
znamionowsg, zeby ustalié¢, ktéry z szablonénajdujacych sie w
instrukcji montazowej nalezy wykorzystagé.

INSTRUKCJA MONTAZU:

DIA A | B KLASSE:
1. Zdemontowac¢ zderzak (patrz rys. 1).
2. Wysuna¢ rure wydechowa z ostatniego zawieszenia.
3. Zdemontowac ostone ciepina.
4. Zdemontowac ze stalowg belkg zderzakowa, belka zderzakowa nie
bedzie ponownie uzywana (patrz rys. 1).
Umiesci¢ wsporniki A i umocowac je w punktach B, lekko przymocow-
ac¢ catosc.
Wprowadzi¢ element C recznie do oporu w punktach D i E.
Dokreci¢ wszystkie Sruby i nakretki zgodnie z rysunkiem.
Wypitowac cze$c¢ z ptyty zaroodpornej
Wypitowa¢ zgodnie z rysunkiem 4 wskazane odcinki.
Uzy¢ naklejki smart position sticker firmy Brink, aby wycigé¢ zaznac-
zong czgs¢ ze zderzaka.
10. DLA POJAZDOW Z PDC: kable przymocowac¢ tasma kablowa.
11. DIA A KLASSE FI 2015 ->: Wypetni¢ kitem zaznaczone czesci
(patrz rys. 4).
12. Ponownie umiesci¢ to, co zostato zdemontowane w punkcie 1i 2.
13. Zamontowac drag kuli wraz z ptyta z gniazdem wtykowym.
14. Dokreci¢ wszystkie Sruby i nakretki zgodnie z rysunkiem.

o
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DIA CLA KLASSE:

1. Zdemontowac¢ zespot tylnych Swiatet. Zdemontowacé zderzak (patrz
rys. 1a).

2. Zdemontowac¢ od spodu w czesci srodkowej ptyte ostonowag z tworzy-
wa sztucznego.( patrz rys. 2a).

© 576570/28-10-2015/11

@ ASENNUSOHJEET:

Ennen asennusta, selvita tyyppikilvests, mikéd asennusohjeen piirros kos-
kee kyseisté autoa

KOSKEE A | B KLASSE:

Irrota puskuri (ks. kuva 1).

Irrota pakoputki takimmaisesta kannatinkumista.

Irrota lampdsuojus.

Irrota ajoneuvosta teréksinen iskunvaimenninpalkki, iskunvaimennin-

palkkia ei enaa kayteta (ks. kuva 1).

Aseta kannattimet A ja kiinnité ne kohtiin B, kiinnita ne kaikki [6yhasti.

Kiinnita palkkiosa C I6yhasti kohtiin D ja E.

Kirista kaikki pultit ja mutterit piirroksen mukaisesti.

Sahaa osa lampdsuojuksesta kuvan 2 mukaisesti.

KOSKEE A KLASSE Fl 2015 -> : Sahaa irti kuvan 4 osoittamat osat.

Kéytéa Brink Smart Position Sticker-tarraa, kun sahaat merkityn osan irti

puskurista.

10. PDC:lla VARUSTETUT AUTOT: sido kaapelit tie-wrap -hihnoilla (muo-
visilla puristinhihnoilla).

11. Tiiviistd merkityt osat (ks. kuva 2).

12. Aseta takaisin paikalleen kohdan 1 ja 2 osat.

13. Kiinnité kuulavetolaite (hitch) seka pistorasialevy.

14. Kirista kaikki pultit ja mutterit piirroksen mukaisesti.

PN~
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KOSKEE CLA KLASSE:

1. Irrota takavaloyksikét. Irrota puskuri (ks. kuva 1a).

2. lIrrota alapuolen keskikohdasta/keskikohtaan muovipeitelevy. (ks. kuva
2a).

Irrota ajoneuvosta puskuri sekd terdksinen iskunvaimenninpalkki,
iskunvaimenninpalkkia ei enda kayteta (ks. kuva 1a).

Aseta kannattimet A ja kiinnité ne kohtiin B, kiinnita ne kaikki [6yhasti.
Kiinnita palkkiosa C I6yhasti kohtiin D ja E.

Kirista kaikki pultit ja mutterit piirroksen mukaisesti.

PDC:lla VARUSTETUT AUTOT: sido kaapelit tie-wrap -hihnoilla (muo-

@
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